

**TOWN OF PENNINGTON GAP
DOWNTOWN TO HOSPITAL PEDESTRIAN SIDEWALK SAFETY PROJECT - BASE BID**

				Elk Knob, Inc.		Glass Machinery & Excavation, Inc.		Estes Bros. Construction, Inc.		
No.	Description	Units	Quantity	Unit Cost	Cost	Unit Cost	Cost	Unit Cost	Cost	
	Reference	Sta. 0+00 to Sta. 6+80								
1	2105	Clearing, Grubbing & Demolition (if applicable), in-	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$49,995.00	\$49,995.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
2	2210	Excavation/Fill, in-place/complete	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$58,375.00	\$58,375.00	\$111,500.00	\$111,500.00
3	2120	Erosion & Sediment Control, in-place/complete	LS	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$78,392.00	\$78,392.00	\$4,527.50	\$4,527.50
4	3300	New Concrete Sidewalk, in-place/complete	sf	2,800	\$10.00	\$28,000.00	\$13.88	\$38,864.00	\$10.69	\$29,932.00
5	03300 & Sht. C502	CG-6 Concrete Curb & Gutter, in-place/complete	lf	205	\$32.00	\$6,560.00	\$73.04	\$14,973.20	\$45.00	\$9,225.00
6	03300 & Sht. C502	CG-6R Concrete Curb & Gutter, in-place/complete	lf	220	\$35.00	\$7,700.00	\$61.72	\$13,578.40	\$45.00	\$9,900.00
7	03300 & Sht. C502	CG-2 Concrete Curb & Gutter, in-place/complete	lf	175	\$30.00	\$5,250.00	\$37.63	\$6,585.25	\$45.00	\$7,875.00
8	03300 & Sht. C501	CG-12 Curb Ramp Entrance w/ Truncated Cone, in-place/complete	ea	6	\$3,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$1,813.00	\$10,878.00	\$6,000.00	\$36,000.00
9	2405	18-inch RCP Class III, in-place/complete	lf	624	\$100.00	\$62,400.00	\$58.37	\$36,422.88	\$219.47	\$136,949.28
10	2405	24-inch RCP Class III to Replace 24-inch Sinkhole CMP, in-	lf	20	\$151.47	\$3,029.40	\$188.80	\$3,776.00	\$206.01	\$4,120.20
11	03405 & Sht. C501	EW-1 Custom End Wall - 48-inch CMP, in-place/complete	LS	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,952.00	\$2,952.00	\$9,142.26	\$9,142.26
12	03405 & Sht. C501	EW-1 End Wall - 24-inch RCP, in-place/complete	LS	1	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,150.00	\$1,150.00	\$1,891.03	\$1,891.03
13	03405 & Sht. C501	EW-1 End Wall - 18-inch RCP, in-place/complete	LS	1	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,027.00	\$1,027.00	\$1,456.82	\$1,456.82
14	03405 & Sht. C503	Str-5A: DI-7 Shaped Invert Drop Inlet, d= 3 ft, in-place/complete	ea	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,262.00	\$2,262.00	\$2,652.10	\$2,652.10
15	03405 & Sht. C501	Str-5: DI-2B Shaped Invert Drop Inlet, L= 6 ft., d= 4 ft, in-place/complete	ea	1	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,090.00	\$3,090.00	\$3,504.05	\$3,504.05
16	03405 & Sht. C501	Str-4: MH-1 Special Design at Sinkhole, d = 12 ft, in-place/complete	ea	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,914.00	\$3,914.00	\$4,060.35	\$4,060.35
17	03405 & Sht. C501	Str-3: DI-2B Shaped Invert Drop Inlet, L= 6 ft., d= 7 ft, in-place/complete	ea	1	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,154.00	\$3,154.00	\$4,562.53	\$4,562.53
18	03405 & Sht. C501	Str-2: DI-2B Shaped Invert Drop Inlet, L= 8 ft., d= 5 ft, in-place/complete	ea	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,030.00	\$3,030.00	\$4,450.70	\$4,450.70
19	2055	Demo Concrete Steps - 2 Sets, in-place/complete	LS	1	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,053.00	\$1,053.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00
20	Sht. C503	Split Rail Fence, in-place/complete	lf	320	\$39.60	\$12,672.00	\$14.65	\$4,688.00	\$26.61	\$8,515.20
21	3303	Ex. Utility Concrete Encasement, in-place/complete	lf	20	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$215.00	\$4,300.00	\$184.40	\$3,688.00
22	02510 & Sht. C501	Class I Thermoplastic Crosswalk at Street Crossings, in-place/complete	lf	100	\$33.00	\$3,300.00	\$32.00	\$3,200.00	\$60.00	\$6,000.00
23	2510	Pavement Striping, in-place/complete	lf	600	\$2.75	\$1,650.00	\$3.75	\$2,250.00	\$3.00	\$1,800.00
24	Sht. C502	MUTCD W11-2 Crosswalk Sign, in-place/complete	ea	6	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$740.00	\$4,440.00	\$621.20	\$3,727.20
25	02510 & Sht. C502	Patch Ex. Asphalt Pavement, 2 inches SM-12.5A	sy	355	\$101.08	\$35,883.40	\$25.80	\$9,159.00	\$36.04	\$12,794.20
26	02510 & Sht. C502	Patch Ex. Asphalt Pavement, 6.0 inches BM-25	sy	355	\$26.40	\$9,372.00	\$45.40	\$16,117.00	\$63.66	\$22,599.30
27	02510 & Sht. C502	Patch Ex. Asphalt Pavement, 6.0 inches 21A Base Stone	sy	355	\$11.00	\$3,905.00	\$12.30	\$4,366.50	\$12.80	\$4,544.00
28	2710	Waterline - 12-inch PVC, in-place/complete	lf	635	\$124.43	\$79,013.05	\$99.20	\$62,992.00	\$228.42	\$145,046.70
29	Sht. C504	Street Crossing/Asphalt Open Cut, Direct Bury - 12-inch	lf	110	\$200.00	\$22,000.00	\$155.00	\$17,050.00	\$295.08	\$32,458.80
30	02710 & Sht. C503	Gate Valve & Box - 12-inch, in-place/complete	ea	2	\$3,300.00	\$6,600.00	\$3,259.00	\$6,518.00	\$3,926.00	\$7,852.00
31	02710 & Sht. C503	Gate Valve & Box - 2-inch, in-place/complete	ea	3	\$1,100.00	\$3,300.00	\$980.00	\$2,940.00	\$1,090.80	\$3,272.40
32	02710 & Sht. C503	Tie to Existing Waterline (12" x 12"), in-place/complete	ea	2	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,795.00	\$9,590.00	\$5,582.50	\$11,165.00
33	02710 & Sht. C503	Tie to Existing Waterline (12" x 2"), in-place/complete	ea	3	\$1,750.00	\$5,250.00	\$1,481.50	\$4,444.50	\$1,027.50	\$3,082.50
34	2710	3/4-inch Service Reconnect , in-place/complete	ea	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,726.00	\$1,726.00	\$1,169.93	\$1,169.93
35	02710 & Sht. C503	4-inch Blow-off Valve, in-place/complete	ea	1	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$2,786.00	\$2,786.00	\$4,110.00	\$4,110.00
36	02710 & Sht. C503	Abandon Ex. Waterline In-place, in-place/complete	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$1,027.50	\$1,027.50
37	2486	Re-seeding, in-place/complete	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,468.00	\$3,468.00	\$2,555.00	\$2,555.00
38	1013	Mobilization @ 5.00%	LS	1	\$13,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$25,400.00	\$25,400.00	\$34,275.00	\$34,275.00
				Total Bid		\$397,584.85		\$519,756.73		\$699,231.55